CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

The economy of later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

The economy of

later Renaissance Europe
14601600

HARRY A. MISKIMIN

Professor of History, Yale University

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
CAMBRIDGE

LONDON - NEW YORK - MELBOURNE

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, Sdo Paulo

Cambridge University Press
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

Published in the United States of America by Cambridge University Press, New York

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521216081

© Cambridge University Press 1977

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 1977
Re-issued in this digitally printed version 2008

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Cataloguing in Publication data
Miskimin, Harry A.

The economy of later Renaissance Europe, 1460—1600.
Bibliography: p.

Includes index.

1. Europe — Economics conditions. I. Title
HC240.M649 330.9°4°02 75-17120

ISBN 978-0-521-21608-1 hardback
ISBN 978-0-521-29208-5 paperback

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600

Harry A. Miskimin
Frontmatter
More information

Contents

List of tables, graphs, maps
Preface

1 The abstractions of law and property

2 Recovery: population and money supply
Population growth
The mining boom
The riches of America
Monetary resurgence
Inflation and profits

3 Agriculture: the rising demand for food
The Low Countries
Central Furope
Scandinavia
Germany and France
Spain and Italy
England
Overview

4 Industry: technology and organization
Industry in England
Eastern Europe
Spain
France
Italy
Germany

vii
ix

20
23
28
32
35
43

47
52
56
64
67
71
77
81

83

89
105
107
111
118
120

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

vl

5 Trade patterns in the wider world

The Portuguese adventure
The New World

The Baltic trade

The winners

The problems posed by trade:
perceptions and solutions

Finances: private and public
Direct governmental borrowing
Private capital needs

Retrospect
Notes

Bibliography
Index

Contents

123
124
131
136
139

149
155
162
175
180
183

200
209

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

Tables, graphs, and maps

Table 1 Population of Europe 21
Table 11 Urbanization in selected areas of Europe 26
Table III'  Total decennial Spanish imports of fine gold and

silver 33
Table IV Profit inflation, after E. J. Hamilton 44
Table V Annual average export of grain 61
Table VI Land distribution in Sweden 66
Table VII  Hungarian copper exports by the Fugger 127
Table VIII Atlantic slave trade by importing region 134
Graph 1 Wheat prices in Europe, 1440-1600 48
Graph 2 Cloth production, 1460-1600 86
Graph 3 Crown revenues, 1460-1600 160
Map 1 The Baltic region 59
Map 2 Portuguese overseas expansion 129

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

FOR ALICE S. MISKIMIN
A Fine Renaissance Scholar

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

Preface

The reader may find himself somewhat disconcerted to discover that a
book devoted to the economic history of early modern Europe begins
with a rather extended discussion of law and late medieval scholasti-
cism, but I plead for his patience. The soubriquet ‘‘age of expansion”
accurately describes the period, yet that expansion was more than geo-
graphical. Cultural, intellectual, legal, scientific, dynastic, artistic,
philosophical, and economic matters were all in flux, and all shared in
the “expansion” of the era. Each interacted with the others shattering
accepted norms and destroying continuities. In a very real sense, flux
and discontinuity were the common denominators, while the universal
effort to confront, comprehend, and deal with the dissolution of re-
ceived norms constituted the one cohesive and ordering element of the
period. If I have been successful, the subsequent chapters will justify
the first by building organically on that beginning.

The reader’s patience and generosity are also solicited with regard to
the endeavor as a whole. To compress and to attempt to structure so
large and complex a period inevitably alters the tone, if not the facts,
of history, and forces choices of both omission and inclusion. I am
deeply aware that my priorities will often diverge from those of the
reader and can do no more than ask his indulgence when he finds that my
emphasis does not accord with his own. Equally, almost every sen-
tence reflects a judgment among alternative interpretations of the
past, but without trebling its bulk, the book could not do justice to
the multifaceted and controversial secondary literature on which it
often depends. Even if complete absolution proves impossible, I seek
the reader’s understanding in this sin. Though, if complete, it would

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600
Harry A. Miskimin

Frontmatter

More information

Preface x

dwarf the book, the bibliography offered at the end should guide the
reader to the salient materials.

Finally, I should like to thank my wife, Alice S. Miskimin, for her
remarkable strength and continuing support and for her invaluable
suggestions and criticism. The errors, of course, are my own.

H. Miskimin
May, 1977

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521292085
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

