

The economy of later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600



The economy of later Renaissance Europe 1460–1600

HARRY A. MISKIMIN Professor of History, Yale University

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS CAMBRIDGE LONDON - NEW YORK - MELBOURNE



CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, São Paulo

Cambridge University Press
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

Published in the United States of America by Cambridge University Press, New York

www.cambridge.org

Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521216081

© Cambridge University Press 1977

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 1977
Re-issued in this digitally printed version 2008

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Cataloguing in Publication data

Miskimin, Harry A.

The economy of later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600.

Bibliography: p.

Includes index.

1. Europe – Economics conditions. I. Title HC240.M649 330.9'4'02 75–17120

ISBN 978-0-521-21608-1 hardback ISBN 978-0-521-29208-5 paperback



Contents

	List of tables, graphs, maps	V11
	Preface	ix
1	The abstractions of law and property	1
2	Recovery: population and money supply	20
	Population growth	23
	The mining boom	28
	The riches of America	32
	Monetary resurgence	35
	Inflation and profits	43
3	Agriculture: the rising demand for food	47
	The Low Countries	52
	Central Europe	56
	Scandinavia	64
	Germany and France	67
	Spain and Italy	71
	England	77
	Overview	81
4	Industry: technology and organization	83
	Industry in England	89
	Eastern Europe	105
	Spain	107
	France	111
	Italy	118
	Germany	120



vi

Cambridge University Press 978-0-521-29208-5 - The Economy of Later Renaissance Europe, 1460-1600 Harry A. Miskimin Frontmatter More information

		Contents
5	Trade patterns in the wider world	123
3	The Portuguese adventure	124
	The New World	131
	The Baltic trade	136
	The winners	139
	The problems posed by trade:	
	perceptions and solutions	149
6	Finances: private and public	155
	Direct governmental borrowing	162
	Private capital needs	175
7	Retrospect	180
	Notes	183
	Bibliography	200
	Index	209



Tables, graphs, and maps

Table I	Population of Europe	21
Table II	Urbanization in selected areas of Europe	26
Table III	Total decennial Spanish imports of fine gold and	
	silver	33
Table IV	Profit inflation, after E. J. Hamilton	44
Table V	Annual average export of grain	61
Table VI	Land distribution in Sweden	66
Table VII	Hungarian copper exports by the Fugger	127
Table VIII	Atlantic slave trade by importing region	134
Graph 1	Wheat prices in Europe, 1440-1600	48
Graph 2	Cloth production, 1460-1600	86
Graph 3	Crown revenues, 1460-1600	160
Map 1	The Baltic region	59
Map 2	Portuguese overseas expansion	129



FOR ALICE S. MISKIMIN A Fine Renaissance Scholar



Preface

The reader may find himself somewhat disconcerted to discover that a book devoted to the economic history of early modern Europe begins with a rather extended discussion of law and late medieval scholasticism, but I plead for his patience. The soubriquet "age of expansion" accurately describes the period, yet that expansion was more than geographical. Cultural, intellectual, legal, scientific, dynastic, artistic, philosophical, and economic matters were all in flux, and all shared in the "expansion" of the era. Each interacted with the others shattering accepted norms and destroying continuities. In a very real sense, flux and discontinuity were the common denominators, while the universal effort to confront, comprehend, and deal with the dissolution of received norms constituted the one cohesive and ordering element of the period. If I have been successful, the subsequent chapters will justify the first by building organically on that beginning.

The reader's patience and generosity are also solicited with regard to the endeavor as a whole. To compress and to attempt to structure so large and complex a period inevitably alters the tone, if not the facts, of history, and forces choices of both omission and inclusion. I am deeply aware that my priorities will often diverge from those of the reader and can do no more than ask his indulgence when he finds that my emphasis does not accord with his own. Equally, almost every sentence reflects a judgment among alternative interpretations of the past, but without trebling its bulk, the book could not do justice to the multifaceted and controversial secondary literature on which it often depends. Even if complete absolution proves impossible, I seek the reader's understanding in this sin. Though, if complete, it would



Preface x

dwarf the book, the bibliography offered at the end should guide the reader to the salient materials.

Finally, I should like to thank my wife, Alice S. Miskimin, for her remarkable strength and continuing support and for her invaluable suggestions and criticism. The errors, of course, are my own.

H. Miskimin

May, 1977